
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket Nos. UT-960369, UT-960370, UT-960371

I certify that I have caused to be served a copy of JOINT MOTION OF GTE
NORTHWEST INCORPORATED AND U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS  TO
STRIKE CLEC BRIEFS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE RE-OPEN THE RECORD
TO ALLOW DISCOVERY AND A RESPONSE Filing, by E-mail and U S Mail
postage prepaid to the following:

AT&T 
Michel Singer Nelson *
1875 Lawrence Street, Suite 1575
Denver, CO  80202
Phone: 303/298-6508
FAX: 303/298-6301
E-Mail: msinger@lga.att.com

WITA 
Richard A. Finnigan * 
2405 Evergreen Park Drive SW, Suite B-3
Olympia, WA  98501
Phone:  360/956-7001
FAX: 360/753-6862
E-Mail:  rickfinn@yelmtel.com

WORLDCOM, INC. and
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS
ASSOCIATION 
Clyde H. MacIver*
Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen
4400 Two Union Square
601 Union Street
Seattle, WA 98101-2352
Phone:  206/622-8484
FAX: 206/622-7485
E-Mail:  maciver@millernash.com

WUTC STAFF 
Ann E. Rendahl*
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:  360/664-1189
FAX: 360/586-5522
E-Mail:  arendahl@wutc.wa.gov

TRACER and Rhythms Links
Arthur Butler * 
Stephen Kennedy *
Ater Wynne Hewitt Dodson & Skerritt
Two Union Square, Suite 5450
601 Union Street
Seattle, WA  98101-2327
Phone:  206/623-4711
FAX: 206/467-8406
E-Mail:  aab@aterwynne.com

GTE 
Jennifer McClellan *
Lewis Powell, Esq.*
Hunton and Williams
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
951 East Byrd Street
Richmond, VA  23219
Phone  804/788-8571
FAX:  804/788-8218
E-Mail:  jmcclellan@hunton.com

GST 
Mr. Richard Rindler*
Swidler & Berlin, Chartered
3000 K Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, D.C.  20007
Phone: 202/424-7771
FAX:  202/424-7643
E-Mail: 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 
Simon ffitch *
Office of the Attorney General
900 – 4th Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98164-1012
Phone: 206/389-2055
Fax: 206/389-2058
E-Mail:  simonf@atg.wa.gov
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Covad
Mr. Brooks Harlow *
Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen
4400 Two Union Square
601 Union Street
Seattle, WA  98101-2352
Phone: 206/622-8484
FAX:  206/622-7485
E-Mail:  harlow@millernash.com

NEXTLINK, and New Edge Networks
Greg Kopta*
Davis Wright Tremaine
2600 Century Square
1501 Fourth Avenue
Seattle, WA  98101
Phone:  206/628-7692
FAX:  206/628-7699
E-Mail:  gregkopta@dwt.com

GTE
Joan Gage *
GTE Telephone Operations
1800 – 41st St.
Everett, WA  98201
Phone:  (425) 261-5238
FAX:   (425) 261-5262
E-Mail:  joan.gage@telops.gte.com

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE
NORTHWEST 
Nancy Judy* 
902 Wasco Street
Hood River, OR  97031
Phone: 541/387-9265
FAX:  541/387-9753
E-Mail:  nancyj@sprintnw.com

ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC. 
Tim Peters 
8100 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 150
Vancouver, WA 98662
Phone:  360/816-3608
FAX: 360/816-3821
E-Mail:  tpeters@eli.net

SPRINT OF NEVADA
Eric Heath *
330 Valley View Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV  89107
Phone:  702/244-8206
FAX:  702/244-7380
E-Mail:  eric.s.heath@mail.sprint.com

FRONTIER TELEMANAGEMENT, INC. 
Sara Siegler Miller* 
2000 NE 42nd, Suite 154
Portland, OR  97213
Phone:  503/249-8000
FAX: 503/249-5060
E-Mail:  N/A

ATG
Ms. Kathryn L. Thomas
Vice President Regulatory & Public Policy
Advanced TelCom Group, Inc.
100 Stony Point Road, Suite 130
Santa Rosa, CA  95401
Phone:  707/535-8900
E-mail:  kthomas@atgi.net

RHYTHMS NETCONNECTIONS, INC.
Douglas Hsiao *
7337 S. Revere Parkway, #100
Englewood, CO  80112
Phone:  303/867-2704
FAX:  303/476-4201
E-Mail:  dhsiao@rhythms.net

MCI WorldCom, Inc.
Ann E. Hopfenbeck *
MCI WorldCom, Inc.
707 17th Street, Ste. 3600
Denver, CO  80202
Phone: 
FAX:  303/390-6333
E-Mail: ann.hopfenbeck@wcom.com
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David Gabel * 
31 Stearns Street
Newton, MA  02459-2441
Phone: 617/243-0093
FAX: 617/243-3903
E-Mail: davidgabel@aol.com

GTE 
Chris Huther*
Preston Gates Ellis & Rouvelas
1735 New York Ave., NW, #500
Washington, D.C.  20006
P:  202-661-3850
F:  202-331-1024
E-mail: Chuther@prestongates.com

NorthPoint Communications
Christine Mailloux
NorthPoint Communications
303 Second Street
San Francisco, CA  94107
Phone: 415/ 365-7576
FAX: 415/403-4004
E-mail: cmailloux@northpointcom.com

Covad
Clay Deanhardt*
Covad Communications Company
2330 Central Expressway
Santa Clara, CA  95050
Phone: (408) 844-7579
FAX: (408) 844-7501
E-Mail: cdeanhar@covad.com

DATED this 6th day of April 2000. 

____________________________________
                    Joann Ward


